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Southend-on-Sea City Council
Organisation Code

https://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend

Organisation name Organisation Code Directorate Service Category label Service Category code Supplier name Payment date Transaction number Net Amount Purpose of spend Procurement classification
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 01/03/2025 12061160 37.98 Paper towels for Friars Family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Essex Wildlife Sales L 01/03/2025 12061160 40 Allotment Awards Evening 2025 Food and Drink Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7075 Greateranglia.Co.Uk 01/03/2025 12061160 91.1 Train travel for apprentice to training session. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 The Range 01/03/2025 12061160 7.49 Materials for City Day events from City Day budget- museums allocation Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend On Sea Boroug 01/03/2025 12061160 2.2 Parking for CLA visit- RMDB. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 01/03/2025 12061160 7.78 EJ breakfast- CP viist. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Wing Stop Southend 01/03/2025 12061160 9.75 AS health appointment- lunch bought during app. Apologies for the receipt. I have uploaded as can se * Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Amazon* Lh67p7dp5 01/03/2025 12061160 -42.49 Credit Voucher Amazon* REDACTED PERSONAL DATA. Refund for undelivered item Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2074 Romford Ticket Office 01/03/2025 12061160 15.6 28/2/25. Essex Treasurers at Chelmsford – return train travel Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Thenurserystore.Com 01/03/2025 12061160 199.95 Buggy purchased for family out of bibs and bobs from grant money Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Basildon Parking 01/03/2025 12061160 2.2 Car Parking to attend Basildon Crown Court. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 01/03/2025 12061160 6.81 food purchased for young person open to AIPTAR Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 01/03/2025 12061160 8.1 Young person open to AIPT drink purchased Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Poundstretcher - 0365 01/03/2025 12061160 1.49 containers for sfx makeup workshop with blank slate Variety Stores (5331)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Rectory Lane West Car Par 01/03/2025 12061160 8.5 Parking for training and development day- Chelmsford Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Sp Medisave.Co.Uk 01/03/2025 12061160 32.78 First Aid supplies Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Amazon* R09yp8704 01/03/2025 12061160 108.9 New patrol boots for community safety officer Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 01/03/2025 12061160 35.98 48 Glue sticks for HAF sessions funded by HAF. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4035 Lidl Gb Southend 01/03/2025 12061160 2.19 Supplies for Southchurch Hall event Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Mentimeter Pro 01/03/2025 12061160 300 Annual subscription for Mentimeter Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Boots/0944 01/03/2025 12061160 2.6 City day drinks for rough sleepers Drug Stores & Pharmacies (5912)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Esquires Coffee Essex Li 01/03/2025 12061160 7.5 Coffees for City Day Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 01/03/2025 12061160 9.99 Phone for rough sleeper Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Www Urbanprinting Co Uk 01/03/2025 12061160 727.5 SUPPLIES FOR EXCURSIONS GROUP TRAVEL SHOW Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Krystal* I2093266 01/03/2025 12061160 9.59 Focal Point Gallery website domain renewal fee. Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Sainsburys S/mkts 02/03/2025 12061160 33.5 Refreshments for Mockingbird launch event as part of Fostering Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Intuit Ltd Mailchimp 02/03/2025 12061160 36.02 Mailchimp subscription for museum newsletter Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 03/03/2025 12061160 32.42 Acrylic pens for use at HAF sessions, funded by HAF. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Www.Earlyyearsresource 03/03/2025 12061160 15.9 Recourses for EY Training Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amznmktplace 03/03/2025 12061160 19.99 Training resources for Early YearsPlease note £19.99 is PS tax code and £9.99 is PZ tax code Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amznmktplace 03/03/2025 12061160 9.99 Training resources for Early YearsPlease note £19.99 is PS tax code and £9.99 is PZ tax code Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Findel Education 03/03/2025 12061160 102.51 Recourses for training Other Direct Marketers (5969)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Collaborate And Innovate 03/03/2025 12061160 271.72 resources for EY training Invoice is for part of the order Hobby/Toy/Game Stores (5945)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Tts 03/03/2025 12061160 323.62 Resources for early years training Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 McDonalds 1217 03/03/2025 12061160 14.77 SB young person direct work lunch Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Amazon* R28t97j34 03/03/2025 12061160 15.98 Tissues for Southend Fostering Panel Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Corambaaf 03/03/2025 12061160 29.94 CoramBAAF educational booked for Supervising Social Workers Digital Goods - Media, Books, Movies, Music (5815)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Firstaid4less 03/03/2025 12061160 145.2 First Aid kits to be distributed to Foster Carers Commercial Equipment - Default (5046)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 The Lawn Conference & 03/03/2025 12061160 281 Venue hire for Foster Carer Conference Bars/Taverns/Lounges/Discos (5813)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Trainline 03/03/2025 12061160 77.89 Train journey. Manager approved. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznbusiness 03/03/2025 12061160 27.9 Coffee for Equipment Services staff Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Halfords 0557 03/03/2025 12061160 69.99 Specialist Crook Lock for UXV Bicycle Shops/Sales/Service (5940)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Halfords 0557 03/03/2025 12061160 69.99 Specialist Crook Lock for UXZ Bicycle Shops/Sales/Service (5940)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Halfords 0557 03/03/2025 12061160 69.99 Specialist Crook Lock for UXY Bicycle Shops/Sales/Service (5940)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Trainline 03/03/2025 12061160 50.19 Train ticket purchased for allocated social worker (who does not drive) to complete an out of county * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Lidl Gb Southend 03/03/2025 12061160 2.76 Lemons for 4 family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3455 Https://Islington.Civi 03/03/2025 12061160 32.35 Birth certificate request Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Screwfix Direct 03/03/2025 12061160 128.98 Materials for install Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Booker Ltd - 38577234 03/03/2025 12061160 121.91 Drinks to be sold in libraries Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5225 Amazon* R25d74094 03/03/2025 12061160 9.99 Phone charge for work. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5700 Amazon* R251a90z4 03/03/2025 12061160 21.98 Samsung for work tablet Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 03/03/2025 12061160 57.5 Passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Hm Passport Office 03/03/2025 12061160 57.5 Passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 03/03/2025 12061160 13.5 Phone for RSI clients Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Argos 03/03/2025 12061160 13.5 Phone for RSI client Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 03/03/2025 12061160 13.5 phone for RSI client Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Sumup *wimpy 03/03/2025 12061160 12.4 Wimpy food purchased for AIPT young person (HD) whilst completing assessment. VAT Number: 921 3955 * Caterers (5811)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Tesco Stores 3177 03/03/2025 12061160 12.45 Tesco shop for vulnerable AIPT young person (KM) who is currently sofa surfing. VAT Number: 220 430 * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 South Essex Property Serv 03/03/2025 12061160 3.1 Drink bought for parent during visit REDACTED PERSONAL DATA. Safety planning Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb Southend 03/03/2025 12061160 5.8 food supplies for syc cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Sainsburys S/Mkts 03/03/2025 12061160 8.98 Snacks for centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 03/03/2025 12061160 11.99 Replacement remote for priory wedding music system Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Joe Cool 03/03/2025 12061160 334.34 Retail stock for sale in museum shops Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5641 Formara Ltd 03/03/2025 12061160 196.8 Leaflet design and printing Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 8700 Ukhsa 03/03/2025 12061160 350 Public Health Team Conference attendance Med/Health Services - Def (8099)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4151 Waitrose.Com 03/03/2025 12061160 72.7 Lunch for Leisure Contract - Bidders Day Lunch Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4151 Waitrose.Com 03/03/2025 12061160 12.1 Lunch for Leisure Contract - Bidders Day Lunch Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6170 Gen Register Office 03/03/2025 12061160 32 Two birth certificates from the GRO for use as evidence in a criminal investigation. I have messaged * Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Www.Latitudemaps.Co.Uk 03/03/2025 12061160 54.37 OS maps purchased direct Book Stores (5942)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3098 Asda Stores 03/03/2025 12061160 21.94 Refreshments for Targeted Careers Event Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7160 Amznmktplace 04/03/2025 12061160 50.97 engineering work books Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amznmktplace 04/03/2025 12061160 3.99 Resources for EY Training Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Na 04/03/2025 12061160 58.56 Padlock for Parks Hardware Stores (5251)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Clr*ciht 04/03/2025 12061160 450 conference and associated accommodation Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 04/03/2025 12061160 335 GJV vehicle tax renewla Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 04/03/2025 12061160 335 KHJ Vehicle tax renewal Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 04/03/2025 12061160 335 GJZ vehicle tax renewal Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 04/03/2025 12061160 335 BHV vehicle tax renewal Tax Payments (9311)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 04/03/2025 12061160 335 CUK road tax renewal Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 04/03/2025 12061160 335 CVL road tax renewal Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 04/03/2025 12061160 335 GJF vehicle tax renewal Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 04/03/2025 12061160 335 GJJ Vehicle tax renewal Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 04/03/2025 12061160 335 GJU vehicle tax renewal Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6047 Amazon* R274l85h4 04/03/2025 12061160 6.79 Blue gloves for inspections of filthy and verminous properties Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6045 Amazon* R25l24hz4 04/03/2025 12061160 29.38 Torches for inspections for areas of poor or no natural light Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6047 Amazon* R23al9h64 04/03/2025 12061160 54.11 Lazer measures for site inspections Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 04/03/2025 12061160 9.99 REFRESHMENT FOR YP Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Trainline 04/03/2025 12061160 18.99 Train ticket purchased for allocated social worker, who cannot drive, to visit adult with a learning * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 04/03/2025 12061160 7.18 Lunch for CH during CLA visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 G I Group 04/03/2025 12061160 156 Tracing company used to support with locating a family member. Approved by service manager. Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Hmcts-Essex061 04/03/2025 12061160 200 Court fine for LOR during CLA period. Approved by manager. Fines (9222)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 9008 Enviroment Agency 04/03/2025 12061160 1441 Purhase of some 'leaky dams' from the Environment Agency for Belfairs Woods (Prittlebrook) as part * Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Amazon* R286j3xx4 04/03/2025 12061160 39.35 Purchase of wheeled case as instructed by Occupational Health for staff member. This item was not de * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amazon* R25ml1hx4 04/03/2025 12061160 22.09 Long ethernet cable Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amazon* R24ln2hb4 04/03/2025 12061160 23.99 Materials for install Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 5350 Marks&spencer Plc 04/03/2025 12061160 75.5 Catchment to Coast lunch for meeting at Civic - to be recoded to C2C once in Business World Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon* R28rg85a4 04/03/2025 12061160 19.95 Prop for window display promoting Prehistoric Pier event. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon* R20uo1hi4 04/03/2025 12061160 24.99 Prop for window display promoting Prehistoric Pier event. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon* R25vx0mz4 04/03/2025 12061160 59.44 Props for window display promoting Prehistoric Pier event. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Pms International Grou 04/03/2025 12061160 409.68 Dinosaur themed merchandise to accompany Easter events, to sell in the Visitor Information Centre an * Wholesale Clubs (5300)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 04/03/2025 12061160 4.81 AF - food purchased for young person open to AIPT Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 04/03/2025 12061160 18.45 food purchased for three young people open to AIPT JLJ, SP & KC Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 South Essex Property Serv 04/03/2025 12061160 8.9 Food and drink for RSI client Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Unilink Software Ltd 04/03/2025 12061160 15 top up for RSI client for prisoner email account to be able to contact his dad Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Travelodge Gb0000 04/03/2025 12061160 93.82 SWEP placement for RSI client Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Rectory Lane West Car Par 04/03/2025 12061160 8.5 Parking for training and development day- Chelmsford Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 The Range 04/03/2025 12061160 47.03 Additional materials purchased for The Therapeutic Lifestory workshop including clay, crayons, felt * Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Datalaw Ltd 04/03/2025 12061160 811.2 legal cpd Digital Goods - Media, Books, Movies, Music (5815)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Spaldings 04/03/2025 12061160 86.4 This purchase is to supply machine parts for the Parks mower repair workshop. Misc Auto Dealers - Default (5599)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Essex Bearings & Transm 04/03/2025 12061160 230.14 This purchase is to supply bearings & drive belts for use in the Parks mower repair workshop. Industrial Supplies - Def (5085)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Anglia Battery 04/03/2025 12061160 268.8 This purchase is to supply machine parts & workshop sundries for the Parks mower repair workshop. Automotive Parts Stores (5533)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Poundland Ltd - 1138 04/03/2025 12061160 3 Black tape and lighters for rope splicing and finishing Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon* R27di5xt4 04/03/2025 12061160 39.08 Gorilla tape for rope splice holding Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 Ropeservices Uk 04/03/2025 12061160 102.6 20mm yellow rope for marker buoy strops Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4570 192.Com 04/03/2025 12061160 65.94 Subscription to 192.com for team to utilise when required Computers/Peripherals/Software (5045)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Poundland Ltd - 1138 04/03/2025 12061160 4.5 Food for LAC to discuss school timetable Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Neves Bees 04/03/2025 12061160 161 Retail stock for sale in museums Cosmetic Stores (5977)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Art Angels Publishing 04/03/2025 12061160 205.92 Greetings cards for sale in museum shops Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Gift Republic 04/03/2025 12061160 349.61 Retail stock for sale in museum shops Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Rex International Moto 04/03/2025 12061160 424.58 Retail stock for sale in museums Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 04/03/2025 12061160 5.95 Craft cards and enevlopes x 50 for crafting at Woodgrange Youth group. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 04/03/2025 12061160 11.99 Modelling clay for use at Woodgrange youth group for crafting. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 04/03/2025 12061160 16.5 Glue sticks x 25 for use at four day Easter HAF sessions. Funded by HAF. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 04/03/2025 12061160 21.7 Felt pens x 48 for use at four day Easter HAF sessions. Funded by HAF. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 04/03/2025 12061160 21.98 sodium bicarbonate for making bath bombs for use at four day Easter HAF sessions. Funded by HAF. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 04/03/2025 12061160 23.66 Poster paints x 12 for Woodgrange youth group activities. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Baker Ross 04/03/2025 12061160 744.2 Arts and crafts resources bought for four day HAF activity sessions. paid for with HAF funding Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Www.Southend.Gov.Uk 04/03/2025 12061160 38.5 This expense was for a young person to receive their birth certificate. This is in line with the lo * Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Stores 3177 04/03/2025 12061160 31.6 messy play resources and cleaning cloths all centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Poundland Ltd - 1760 04/03/2025 12061160 3 equipment for weight management program Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Sainsburys S/mkts 04/03/2025 12061160 9.49 food for weight management program Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Token2 Sarl Versoix 05/03/2025 12061160 278.38 Ordered by SM for TC - for use as stock in ICT Surgery. Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 S3i Ltd 03/03/2025 12061160 59.4 Rope thimbles for making up rope strops. Chemicals/Allied Prods - Def (5169)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 05/03/2025 12061160 13.75 Milk for the Cambridge Rd Family Centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Post Office Counter 05/03/2025 12061160 18.55 City Day - Return of Xyloband controller to hire company Postage Stamps (9402)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Starbucks 05/03/2025 12061160 5.25 Purchased coffee for young person during eastbourne visit see - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 Hullbridge Coop 05/03/2025 12061160 7.7 Refreshments for senior leaders visioning meeting at Central Museum Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 Hullbridge Coop 05/03/2025 12061160 2 Refreshments for senior leaders visioning meeting at Central Museum Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Paypal 05/03/2025 12061160 40 Annual membership to the Natural Sciences Collections Association (NatSCA) NatSCA is a registered * Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 05/03/2025 12061160 4.41 Refreshments for BJ-R Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 05/03/2025 12061160 1.79 REFERESHMENTS FOR YP Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 05/03/2025 12061160 6.81 REFERESHMENTS FOR YP Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 05/03/2025 12061160 2.47 Food during visit for LC to discuss closure. CIN visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 05/03/2025 12061160 5.22 Food during visit for LC to discuss closure. CIN visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 05/03/2025 12061160 18.78 Lunch for two young people - CLA. With ML. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Travelodge Gb0000 05/03/2025 12061160 44.86 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - hotel for father for family time with CLA child Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3455 Corambaaf 05/03/2025 12061160 345.1 Effective Panel Guides from CoramBAAF Digital Goods - Media, Books, Movies, Music (5815)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Dulux Decorator Centre 05/03/2025 12061160 400.66 Paint for install Paint (5198)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Sweets From Evan 05/03/2025 12061160 53.15 Candy floss and popcorn to sell in the Visitor Information Centre and gift shop. Candy/Nut/Confection Store (5441)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 05/03/2025 12061160 20.18 McAlpine CON2 Straight Adjustable Length Rigid WC Connector for toilet repair Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 05/03/2025 12061160 36.77 WC flexi connector of toilet repair Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 05/03/2025 12061160 4.99 KFC Food purchased for vulnerable young person (KM) who is sofa surfing. VAT Number: 830 707 837 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 05/03/2025 12061160 32.94 food supplies for SYC cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 05/03/2025 12061160 465 Item purchased for a family who are experiencing extreme hardship, money used from Bibs and Bob gran * Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Asda Superstore 05/03/2025 12061160 6.34 Air fresheners for play rooms Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 The Learn Centre 05/03/2025 12061160 787.2 CH attending payroll update Schools - Default (8299)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7100 Find A Will 05/03/2025 12061160 1.5 Probate search to establish Beach Hut liability Professional Services - Def (8999)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5055 Meeting Makers Limited 05/03/2025 12061160 223.2 delegate place at ADEPT Spring Conference 2025 Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Central Services to the Public 1035 Posit Software, Pbc 05/03/2025 12061160 283.45 SmartSouthend Shiny apps for 03/25 Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6047 Amazon* R25bj5d84 05/03/2025 12061160 8.2 Note pads for team usage Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6047 Amazon* R28ho8be4 05/03/2025 12061160 11 Note pads for team usage Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Phoenix Software 05/03/2025 12061160 91.8 Licence was under £100 hence P-Card for Software licensing. Computers/Peripherals/Software (5045)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 05/03/2025 12061160 10.82 Food for young person to discuss upcoming court case Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Paypal 05/03/2025 12061160 48 Local history books purchased direct Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Amazon* R28005qg4 05/03/2025 12061160 214 PA system purchased for Library events Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 05/03/2025 12061160 13.4 Poster paints for use at Easter HAF sessions. Funded by HAF. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 05/03/2025 12061160 14.25 Bath bomb moulds for use at four day Easter HAF sessions. Funded by HAF. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 05/03/2025 12061160 25.98 Nail varnish x 48 for use at four day Easter HAF sessions. Funded by HAF. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 05/03/2025 12061160 51.91 Glitter tattoos, soap dye, soap fragrance oil x 2, bamboo skewers, nail art stickers for use at fou * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 05/03/2025 12061160 16.13 Work lights for train. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 05/03/2025 12061160 51.47 Oil pads for train Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Motor Parts Direct Southe 05/03/2025 12061160 60 Degreaser for train engine. Motor Vehicle Supply/New Parts (5013)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 05/03/2025 12061160 119.99 various items for VIC. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 B & Q 1372 05/03/2025 12061160 180.98 Paint and materials for Foreshore office refurbishment. Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Eastwood 06/03/2025 12061160 11.94 Compost for children's planting scheme at Oakwood Park Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amazon* R250a1il4 06/03/2025 12061160 17.81 First Aid Supplies Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5641 Networking Essex 06/03/2025 12061160 300 South Essex Business Expo Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Tesco Stores 3177 06/03/2025 12061160 22.5 Flowers for floristry order Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Trainline 06/03/2025 12061160 15.49 Train ticket purchased for allocated social worker who cannot drive, to visit an adult who is out of * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5615 Sq *aquablue Design 06/03/2025 12061160 178.26 new bannor and table cloth and badges Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 South Essex Property Serv 06/03/2025 12061160 3.55 Hot drink at Civic for a young person. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 06/03/2025 12061160 11.4 AS direct work- lunch with ML. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 06/03/2025 12061160 6.3 AS direct work- lunch with ML. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Zoho-Social 06/03/2025 12061160 36 Zoho Social March Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sp Next Day Paint 06/03/2025 12061160 372.45 Waxes for plinths Paint (5198)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 06/03/2025 12061160 13.5 Phone for RSI client Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 06/03/2025 12061160 13.5 phone for RSI client Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 06/03/2025 12061160 13.5 Phone for RSI client Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend Combat Academ 06/03/2025 12061160 35 Gym membership for AIPT young person (TL) as a positive activity. Member Clubs/Sport/Rec/Golf (7997)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Vyond-Goanimate,inc. 06/03/2025 12061160 446.11 Animation software for creation of internal learning: annual subscription Computers/Peripherals/Software (5045)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4560 Taylor & Francis 06/03/2025 12061160 136 Licensing book for team managers Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 06/03/2025 12061160 8.28 Food for young person attending lighthouse appointment Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Tesco Pfs 3236 06/03/2025 12061160 1.2 Milk for a booked meeting, misplaced receipt, email attached from procurementops as proof Service Stations (5541)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 06/03/2025 12061160 234.15 Folding tables for use at museum events, city day money Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7100 Amznmktplace 07/03/2025 12061160 15.19 Replacement mouse for use working from home as old one stopped working. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amazon* R27ez5rn4 06/03/2025 12061160 9.98 First aid refill Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amazon* R24cd2wy4 06/03/2025 12061160 37.99 Equipment for volunteer group Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Dart Charge Auto Top 07/03/2025 12061160 5 dart charge for CLA visit in Croydon. Toll And Bridge Fees (4784)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Trainline 07/03/2025 12061160 127.69 train ticket to visit a YP (child looked after) manchester return ticket. receipt attached. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Mobilpay*danair 07/03/2025 12061160 494.58 Emergency flights for family. No VAT receipt as flights have no VAT and was bought from internationa * Airlines And Air Carriers (4511)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4270 Amznmktplace 07/03/2025 12061160 17.75 Toilet rolls for use by staff and customers at Southchurch Library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5641 Greater Anglia 07/03/2025 12061160 49.3 Travel to East area Hub leads meeting in Cambridge from Prittlewell and return. Ticket was issued in * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Currys Online 07/03/2025 12061160 131.1 Freezers for retail use at museum sites. To be coded against MDSE Income Generation Small Grant awa * Electronics Sales (5732)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Escape Games Essex Limite 07/03/2025 12061160 122.4 Outing to escape room with children in care council members. Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Visionplus 00041000sou 07/03/2025 12061160 62.1 Glasses paid for RDB a child whom is looked after my the LA Opticians (8043)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Visionplus 00041000sou 07/03/2025 12061160 27.9 Glasses paid for RDB a child whom is looked after my the LA Opticians (8043)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 5350 Marks&spencer Plc Saca 07/03/2025 12061160 36.5 Catchment to Coast lunch for meeting at Civic - to be recoded to C2C once in Business World Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 12th Street 07/03/2025 12061160 9.58 Milkshakes purchased for AIPT young person (JH) after completing claim for universal credit. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Rochford 07/03/2025 12061160 10.49 KFC Food purchased for vulnerable AIPT young person (RC) after AIPT activity. VAT Number: 830 707 8 * Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Starbucks Coffee 07/03/2025 12061160 8.9 Drinks bought for parent on visit REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Asda Stores 07/03/2025 12061160 19.04 Snacks and drinks for centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5200 Anglia Battery 07/03/2025 12061160 220 4 x replacement batteries for traffic and speed monitoring units Automotive Parts Stores (5533)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4070 Www.Oup.Com 07/03/2025 12061160 267.9 Music sold at workshop Sept 2024 Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Motor Parts Direct Southe 07/03/2025 12061160 30.84 V-belts for Pier train drive system Motor Vehicle Supply/New Parts (5013)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Booker Ltd - 38622734 07/03/2025 12061160 41.33 Food and drink supplies for sale in museum cafes Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Booker Ltd - 38622734 07/03/2025 12061160 104.6 Food and drink supplies for sale in museum cafes Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Lidl Gb Southend 07/03/2025 12061160 12.19 snacks for weight management Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Qd Rayleigh 08/03/2025 12061160 4.79 Padlock for securing loading bay door chain, museums offsite store. Lawn/Garden Supply/Nursery (5261)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Simply Bearings 08/03/2025 12061160 86.64 12B-2 Roller chain for Pier train drive system Automotive Parts Stores (5533)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4625 Amazon* Rb0uy1z44 08/03/2025 12061160 169.99 Computer monitor for staff Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Card Factory 08/03/2025 12061160 13.6 Stamps to post out passes. Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Pro Sub Fee 09/03/2025 12061160 78 Eventbrite event submission fee for Museums Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Greater Anglia T/o 10/03/2025 12061160 80.4 2 day training course with Civica in London for Libraries. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amazon* Rb2ys3514 10/03/2025 12061160 14.31 Craft materials Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Euroffice.Co.Uk 10/03/2025 12061160 54.54 Stationery Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amazon* Rb34y6mr4 10/03/2025 12061160 6.31 Padded envelopes for InterlendingVarious craft materials Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amazon* Rb34y6mr4 10/03/2025 12061160 62.73 Padded envelopes for InterlendingVarious craft materials Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4285 Amznmktplace 10/03/2025 12061160 14.99 Desk fan for use in staff area in Kent Elms Library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 10/03/2025 12061160 7.89 Food for IH during CIN visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3455 Travelodge Gb0000 10/03/2025 12061160 191.69 Accommodation for foster carers supporting adoption introductions Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Intuit Ltd Mailchimp 10/03/2025 12061160 103.13 E mailing list subscription Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 10/03/2025 12061160 7.99 Cable to charge iPads, Macs and mini Speaker Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 10/03/2025 12061160 4.99 KFC food purchased for vulnerable AIPT young person (KM) who is currently sofa surfing. VAT Number: * Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Wp*edge Training Ltd 10/03/2025 12061160 180 BIA legal update Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 10/03/2025 12061160 61.2 Ordered by SM for FS for ICT Surgery stock replenishment Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7125 C2e920100121d Ukvi 10/03/2025 12061160 4239 Certificate of sponsorship for recruitment of an overseas worker . Attached is the confirmation as * Govt Serv - Default (9399)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 10/03/2025 12061160 5.75 coffee milk and fruit for antenatal classes at friars Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amznmktplace 11/03/2025 12061160 12.98 Lanyards and Badges for conference Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amznmktplace 11/03/2025 12061160 13.98 EY Training Resources Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amznmktplace 11/03/2025 12061160 14.99 Lanyards and Badges for conference Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 11/03/2025 12061160 27.5 Milk for Cambridge Rd family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3025 Amznmktplace 11/03/2025 12061160 57 Biscuits for HAF event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7510 Screwfix Dir Ltd 11/03/2025 12061160 5.99 Chain Saw oil, lubricating saw blades Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amazon* Rb2la62k4 11/03/2025 12061160 3.19 Craft materials Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Sp Book Protectors 11/03/2025 12061160 77.4 Large Print Jackets Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Trainline 11/03/2025 12061160 54.49 Return train ticket. Manager approved. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Hotelcom72061778876714 11/03/2025 12061160 66 Hotel stay. Manager approved. Travel Agencies (4722)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amazon* Rb4497s84 11/03/2025 12061160 14.15 Thank you gifts for outgoing elected officers at youth council Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amazon* Rb0dl2di4 11/03/2025 12061160 14.16 Gifts for outgoing elected officers with youth council Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amazon* Rb92z9sy4 11/03/2025 12061160 20 Sweets for outgoing elected officers at youth council Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3455 Inter-Continental Hotels 11/03/2025 12061160 82.16 Accommodation for adopters during introductions Inter-Continental (3512)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Caterspares Uk 11/03/2025 12061160 12.79 replacement switch for oven Commercial Equipment - Default (5046)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Screwfix Direct 11/03/2025 12061160 98.97 replacement kitchen taps for stock Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Companieshouse Web Filing 11/03/2025 12061160 65 Registration fee for CIC, Southend Creatives Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Hm Passport Office 11/03/2025 12061160 88.5 Passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amazon* Rb9oy2dx4 11/03/2025 12061160 5.99 moulds for children's art club works Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Paypal 11/03/2025 12061160 130.55 Very late fee for subtitles for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA films during exhibition Motion Picture Theatres (7832)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 C.E.F. (Southend) 11/03/2025 12061160 91.08 2 x emergency light packs for LED replacement downlights that are being used in the tower kitchens Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Rectory Lane West Car Par 11/03/2025 12061160 8.5 Parking for training and development day- Chelmsford Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Asda Superstore 11/03/2025 12061160 14.79 Resources for centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1491 Nadsl 11/03/2025 12061160 99 Annual Subscription to the National Association of Designated Safeguarding Leads (NADSL) Member Organizations - Def (8699)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Ernest Doe / Sons 11/03/2025 12061160 111.1 This purchase to get a machine repaired for the Parks department by Ernest Doe & Sons. Misc Auto Dealers - Default (5599)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4070 Sumup *kings Road Urc 11/03/2025 12061160 143.75 Hire of venue for choral workshop 22.3.25 Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Sainsburys S/mkts 11/03/2025 12061160 9.2 Food for young person - closing visit Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 11/03/2025 12061160 4.99 Silicone muffin cases for use in air fryer for cookery with young people at SYC youth group sessions * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 11/03/2025 12061160 27.98 Table tennis paddles and playing cards bought for SYC youth grousp sessions. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amazon* Rb8fk1kh4 11/03/2025 12061160 8.49 Craft materials Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon* Rb2ve3uk4 11/03/2025 12061160 64.98 Pencils for the Easter trail event. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 12/03/2025 12061160 94.5 Equipment for Landscape Team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 12/03/2025 12061160 128.82 Equipment for Parks Management Team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7510 Na 12/03/2025 12061160 61.56 Additional keys required for padlocks and tool safes. Hardware Stores (5251)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amazon* Rb84u5iv4 12/03/2025 12061160 4.49 Craft materials Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amazon* Rb8bj0rj4 12/03/2025 12061160 4.49 Craft materials Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amazon* Rb0ge0rs4 12/03/2025 12061160 10.47 Craft materials Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7150 Thurrock_bc_parking_fee 12/03/2025 12061160 5 Sustainable Procurement Workshop Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Aquaplusuk.Com 12/03/2025 12061160 180 Aquaplusuk.com, £180, 25 x bottles of water for chilled fountains. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Poundland Ltd - 1760 12/03/2025 12061160 21.75 Stationary and snacks for children's groups. Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Poundland Ltd - 1760 12/03/2025 12061160 15 Stationary and snacks for children's groups. Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 South Essex Property Serv 12/03/2025 12061160 6.25 coffee with young person Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Esquires Coffee Essex Li 12/03/2025 12061160 7.65 drink for young people Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Savers Health & Beauty 12/03/2025 12061160 10 products for welcome packs Drug Stores & Pharmacies (5912)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Aldi Stores Ltd 12/03/2025 12061160 24.75 books for welcome packs Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Aldi Stores Ltd 12/03/2025 12061160 14.95 books for welcome packs Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Poundland Ltd - 1760 12/03/2025 12061160 30.8 bits for welcome packs Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Poundland Ltd - 1760 12/03/2025 12061160 9.2 bits for welcome packs Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Essex Beauty Palace 12/03/2025 12061160 41.25 afro hair products for welcome packs Barber/Beauty Shops (7230)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sumup *wimpy 12/03/2025 12061160 43.65 taking young person for breakfast Caterers (5811)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 The Works 12/03/2025 12061160 54 fidget toys Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 12/03/2025 12061160 7.49 key holders for stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 12/03/2025 12061160 14.48 sponges for stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 12/03/2025 12061160 41.99 tools for stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 12/03/2025 12061160 154.35 civic tower kitchen cutlery stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 12/03/2025 12061160 488.1 Cutlery Tea Spoons - Pack of 12, Teaspoons, Stainless Steel TeaSpoons, Spoons, Cutlery, Silver Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Dulux Decorator Centre 12/03/2025 12061160 51.73 Dulux Decorator Centre 22 PiecеMini Scuttle Kit - 4'Dulux Decorator Centre Glosser Kit2 Sleeves 4 * Paint (5198)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7105 Www Backcs Co Uk 12/03/2025 12061160 743.94 Purchase of office chair and laptop holder for reasonable adjustments for employee Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Creams Cafe 12/03/2025 12061160 2.95 Drink purchased for AIPT young person (HD) during assessment review. VAT Number: 192 373689 Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Last Post 12/03/2025 12061160 5.74 Food purchased for AIPT young person (HD).VAT Number: 396 331 433 Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Creams Cafe 12/03/2025 12061160 5.75 Milkshake purchased for AIPT young person (HD) after activity. VAT Number: 192 373689 Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 12/03/2025 12061160 64.83 supplies for SYC cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 12/03/2025 12061160 3.48 supplies for SYC cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Mbl Seminars (E-Comm) 12/03/2025 12061160 204 LG Land Transactions re Charities CPD Schools - Default (8299)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Power Precision And Fabr 12/03/2025 12061160 45.54 This purchase is to supply a cooling fan for the Parks Garrison cricket roller. Spec Contractors - Default (1799)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 12/03/2025 12061160 9.23 Milk for use with museum coffee machines for sale Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Sp The Reading Agency 12/03/2025 12061160 60 Promotional resources ordered from Reading Agency Digital Goods - Media, Books, Movies, Music (5815)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Companieshouse Web Filing 11/03/2025 12061160 -65 Credit Voucher Companies house Web Filing Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Paypal 12/03/2025 12061160 55.8 Translation of a letter. Manager approved. Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Aga Print Ltd 12/03/2025 12061160 60.07 Posters for pier event Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amazon* Rb6b96w04 12/03/2025 12061160 30 Polishing Pad Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amznmktplace 13/03/2025 12061160 22.94 Cups & lids for Childminder events Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Iceland Foods Canvey Isla 13/03/2025 12061160 9.23 Food and drink for volunteer groups Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Amazon* Ri9z46ck4 13/03/2025 12061160 53.97 Printer paper for museum/art gallery Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 A.C Radio Cabs 13/03/2025 12061160 10.4 Taxi to civic centre to bring resources from home Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Domino S Pizza 13/03/2025 12061160 38.99 Refund for dominos pizza Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend On Sea Boroug 13/03/2025 12061160 6 Parking for CLA visit. RMDB. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 The Range 13/03/2025 12061160 7.45 Duvet and pillow set bought fo EMS whom is open on a child protection plan. Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 13/03/2025 12061160 50 Camp Bed for Rough Sleeper. agreed by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Aga Print Ltd 13/03/2025 12061160 60.07 duplicate posters for pier event (amends made) Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Qr-Code-Generator.Com 13/03/2025 12061160 156.58 QR code for family Centre posterscannot get VAT receipt so have had to put at 0 Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 13/03/2025 12061160 42 washing up liquid for stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1350 Trainline 13/03/2025 12061160 238.79 Travelling expenses to complete a review in Scotland plus return journey - purchased on behalf of th * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Companieshouse Web Filing 13/03/2025 12061160 65 Companies House CIC registration fee Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend On Sea Boroug 13/03/2025 12061160 3 Parking for AIPT activity with (AG). VAT Number: 726 9410 24. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Pockets Snooker Club & 13/03/2025 12061160 7.5 Snooker and drinks (AIPT activity) for young person (AG). Bars/Taverns/Lounges/Discos (5813)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Sumup *the Rayleigh Lane 13/03/2025 12061160 11.55 Food purchased for AIPT young person (EJ) after activity. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 13/03/2025 12061160 11.28 Food for LAC Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Aldi 57 776 13/03/2025 12061160 37.35 Food for young person who is currently homeless - agreed by TM Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7680 Formara Ltd 13/03/2025 12061160 261.6 Public Health Team Printing Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 13/03/2025 12061160 7.47 Shopping for SYC Community cafe. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Greater Anglia T/o 13/03/2025 12061160 24.2 This expense was a train ticket for our young person REDACTED PERSONAL DATA This enabled him to attend court on * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amazon* Ri7ic34j4 13/03/2025 12061160 33.19 boilinng water safety printed signs Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Uber *eats 13/03/2025 12061160 41.96 PIzza for youth council Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Primark 433 13/03/2025 12061160 17 Bedding bought for EMS who is on a cp plan. Family Clothing Stores (5651)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amznmktplace 14/03/2025 12061160 35.78 Recourses for Training Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4263 Amznbusiness 14/03/2025 12061160 12.24 White board for Shoeburyness Library staff area for monitoring new Housebound route Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amazon* Ri2ew84g4 14/03/2025 12061160 10.28 Stationery for Equipment Services Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amazon* Ri5q16jj4 14/03/2025 12061160 11.98 Stationery for Equipment Services Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amazon* Ri3cz2l64 14/03/2025 12061160 12.19 Stationery for Equip Services Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amazon* Ri54i6414 14/03/2025 12061160 24.98 Stationery for Equipment Services Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Amazon* Ri3u88nj4 14/03/2025 12061160 19.59 Crook Lock replacement to fit remaining vehicles Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7071 Post Office Counter 14/03/2025 12061160 4.5 Signed and tracked postage for 23/24 Partnership Tax Return for Porters Place Southend-on-Sea LLP. Postage Stamps (9402)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Sp Boulies Chairs 14/03/2025 12061160 294.99 Chair requested by the leader of council for his office Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3446 Ingatestone Coop 14/03/2025 12061160 3.87 Birthday card and birthday present bag Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 14/03/2025 12061160 5.79 CLA visit with EJ. Breakfast. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 14/03/2025 12061160 6.9 Lunch for CH during CLA visit- RHI. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 14/03/2025 12061160 4.45 Lunch for CH during CLA visit- RHI. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Greater Anglia 14/03/2025 12061160 22.3 Train tickets for apprentice to journey to london for various gallery visits Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Greater Anglia 14/03/2025 12061160 33.5 Train tickets to london for various gallery visits Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Rectory Lane West Car Par 14/03/2025 12061160 8.5 car parking for partnership event at ARU Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Dub Kitchen 14/03/2025 12061160 7.75 Food and drink purchased for AIPT young person (LB).VAT Number: 343 877 077 Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amznmktplace 14/03/2025 12061160 -22.89 Credit Voucher Amznmktplace as item had been returned Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Sportsdirect 297 14/03/2025 12061160 30 Uniform cargo trousers Sporting Goods Stores (5941)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 St Thomas Training Ltd 14/03/2025 12061160 174 Legal Update Session Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 14/03/2025 12061160 6.96 Shopping for SYC community cafe. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Essex Bearings & Transm 14/03/2025 12061160 191.76 Hydrolic pipes for Pier train Industrial Supplies - Def (5085)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amazon* Ri9av4vg4 16/03/2025 12061160 40.66 Hot water safety printed signs Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Domino S Pizza 16/03/2025 12061160 -38.99 Credit Voucher Domino S Pizza Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon* Ri6zh0xf4 16/03/2025 12061160 14.95 Inflatable dinosaur prop for window display. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon* Ri8ug6544 16/03/2025 12061160 26.94 Inflatable dinosaur for window display. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Greateranglia.Co.Uk 17/03/2025 12061160 20 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - transport for CP visit out of area Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 2135 Milsoms 17/03/2025 12061160 7.9 Coffee - solace coaching session Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amazon* Ri6em6sz4 17/03/2025 12061160 8.58 Stationery for Equipment Service Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 17/03/2025 12061160 6.69 Lunch for CP during CLA visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7096 Lyreco UK Limited 17/03/2025 12061160 46.9 1 pack of 6 sticky notes 75x751 pack of 500g rubber bands1 pack of 6 clear tape3 packs of 400 mul * Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 The Photographers Gall 17/03/2025 12061160 3.6 Drink at visit to The Photographer's Gallery in London Book Stores (5942)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 The Photographers Gall 17/03/2025 12061160 10 Entry fee for the Photographer's Gallery Tourist Attractions And Xhbt (7991)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 P Leigh On Sea To 17/03/2025 12061160 35.6 Travel to London for funder meeting Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Essex County Counci Ec 17/03/2025 12061160 12.5 Mother's birth certificate REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3592 Https://Islington.Civi 17/03/2025 12061160 14.5 Birth certificate REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Hm Passport Office 17/03/2025 12061160 57.5 Passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Hm Passport Office 17/03/2025 12061160 57.5 Passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Hm Passport Office 17/03/2025 12061160 57.5 Passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Hm Passport Office 17/03/2025 12061160 57.5 Passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 The Photographers Gall 17/03/2025 12061160 3.7 Hot Chocolate - Meeting at Photographers Gallery Book Stores (5942)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 The Photographers Gall 17/03/2025 12061160 10 Ticket Fee to the Photographers Gallery exhibition. Tourist Attractions And Xhbt (7991)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 P Leigh On Sea To 17/03/2025 12061160 35.6 Travel Expenses - Meeting with MA Foundation in London (Funding Opportunity) Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 South Essex Property Serv 17/03/2025 12061160 6.1 food and drink for RSI client Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 D Richardson 17/03/2025 12061160 10.99 Bike equipment purchased for AIPT young person (OO) to enable attendance. VAT Number: 250430700 Bicycle Shops/Sales/Service (5940)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 17/03/2025 12061160 85.97 supplies for SYC cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Ltd - 38577234 17/03/2025 12061160 115.05 food and drink supplies for SYC cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Ltd - 38577234 17/03/2025 12061160 215.42 food and drink supplies for SYC cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Central Services to the Public 1035 Nottingham Venues Limited 17/03/2025 12061160 158.95 AL accommodation costs for mandatory face to face learning at University for MSc in Data Science Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2190 Studio 2000 Photog 17/03/2025 12061160 240 citizenship ceremony photos Camera & Photo Supply Store (5946)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Asda Superstore 17/03/2025 12061160 1.38 Juice for centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Asda Stores 17/03/2025 12061160 5.83 Snacks for centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5055 Anglian Water 17/03/2025 12061160 562 Drainage connections for footway resurfacing scheme in Warrior Square, payment to Anglia Water. Req * Utilities/Elec/Gas/H2O/Sani (4900)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon* Ri96n42x4 15/03/2025 12061160 44.98 Dinosaur backdrop for the window display. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Dnh*123reg#3651034096 17/03/2025 12061160 14.39 Radical Essex website domain renewal Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Dnh*123reg#3650834599 17/03/2025 12061160 15.59 children's social work domain name Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 P Southend Central To 18/03/2025 12061160 24.8 Train travel to London to attend SELMS meetings for Libraries. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4285 Amznmktplace 18/03/2025 12061160 4.39 AAA batteries (and spares) for use in staff phone at Kent Elms Library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4285 Amznmktplace 18/03/2025 12061160 16.9 Toilet rolls for use by staff and public at Kent Elms Library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Hqn Limited 18/03/2025 12061160 221.4 Training course for an employee Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Costa Coffee 43011828 18/03/2025 12061160 4.8 drink for young person BJ-R Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Snappy Snaps 126 18/03/2025 12061160 15.99 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - driving licence pictures for a parent to support in getting ID to move from mother and ba * Quick Copy/Repro Services (7338)



Organisation Name
Southend-on-Sea City Council
Organisation Code

https://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend

Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6501 Ilx Group Plc 18/03/2025 12061160 281.4 Training Course booked for member of the team Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Domino S Pizza 18/03/2025 12061160 87.45 food for SEND forum Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7096 The Headset Store 18/03/2025 12061160 95.88 1 x vega usb training headset bundle for softphones double ear version Phone Serv/Equip Non-Util (4812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Aga Print Ltd 18/03/2025 12061160 72.58 Posters for Jurassic Pier event. Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Toddington North Pret 18/03/2025 12061160 1.8 Prison visit to Oakhill STC Milton Keynes - lunch. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Toddington North Pret 18/03/2025 12061160 6.85 Prison visit to Oakhill STC Milton Keynes - lunch. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amazon* Ri50o17y4 18/03/2025 12061160 37.52 sanding pads for exhibition install Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Greater Anglia T/o 18/03/2025 12061160 45.7 train ticket to get to cecil sharp house for family arts symposium Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Aga Print Ltd 18/03/2025 12061160 101.18 Posters and Flyers for Rafal Zajko's exhibition Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 18/03/2025 12061160 13.5 phone for RSI client Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Argos 18/03/2025 12061160 13.5 phone for RSI client Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 18/03/2025 12061160 13.5 phone for RSI client Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 18/03/2025 12061160 13.5 Phone for RSI client Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 B&m 887 Chartwell Square 18/03/2025 12061160 15 phone charger to RSI client Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3183 Bitly.Com 18/03/2025 12061160 95.61 Online subscription for Local Offer Marketing REDACTED PERSONAL DATA authorised. Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 18/03/2025 12061160 10.28 KFC purchased for AIPT young person (EJ) due to mother being in hospital. VAT Number: 830 707 837 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Essex Supplies (UK) Lt 18/03/2025 12061160 56.39 cleaning products for SYC cafe and youth work Specialty Cleaning/Polishing (2842)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 18/03/2025 12061160 3.3 Drinks for LAC Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Tesco Stores 3252 18/03/2025 12061160 3.6 Food for LAC after attending school Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 18/03/2025 12061160 6.48 Food for young person to discuss job searches Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Expedia 73057854374873 18/03/2025 12061160 81.77 Overnight accommodation in Stockport to attend Purple Flag awards Travel Agencies (4722)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Lidl Gb Southend 18/03/2025 12061160 7.56 snacks for weight management Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 18/03/2025 12061160 5.5 CIN visit after school to see AS. Cold drink purchased. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 18/03/2025 12061160 6.3 Initial visit - assessment visit with V. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Trainline 19/03/2025 12061160 44.39 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - train fare for parent to attend family Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Lyreco UK Limited 19/03/2025 12061160 29.82 Stationery for IROs, tissues and cups for attendees of child protection conferences. Manager approve * Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Saltwater Beach Cafe 19/03/2025 12061160 5.5 drink for young person ES-R Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Lopay: Taxi* Lopay 19/03/2025 12061160 9.8 Taxi from Youth Summit meeting Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Dvla Driver Online 19/03/2025 12061160 34 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - driving licence application with DVLA. No VAT receipts given. This is a repeat transactio * Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Tesco Payat Pump 3702 19/03/2025 12061160 20 Travel between museums for maintenance and meetings and collection of materials. Automated Fuel Dispensers (5542)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Royal Opera House Caf 19/03/2025 12061160 10.8 Lunch for Royal Opera House and ACE event - LCEP Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 P Leigh On Sea To 19/03/2025 12061160 35.6 Travel to funder meeting in London Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Ao Retail Limited 19/03/2025 12061160 30 Disposable of the fridge from S for Southend exhibition Household Appliance Stores (5722)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Hobbycraft Trading Limite 19/03/2025 12061160 47.5 clay and cutters for childrens art club Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1180 Pbp Greater Anglia 19/03/2025 12061160 7.75 I attendedHow can community equipment best support people live the life they want? at Bevin Hall a * Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1180 Greater Anglia T/o 19/03/2025 12061160 40.2 I attendedHow can community equipment best support people live the life they want? at Bevin Hall a * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Vodafone Vesta Topup 19/03/2025 12061160 10 mobile top up for RSI client, done online and they do not give receipts for this Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Amazon* Ri2h96yj4 19/03/2025 12061160 3.39 Ordered for RT for device refresh project Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 19/03/2025 12061160 10.32 Food for young person to discuss supported accommodation Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3993 Zizzi Romford 19/03/2025 12061160 18.13 BA direct work Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Www.Wightlink.Co.Uk 19/03/2025 12061160 224.25 Ferry fee to Isle of Wight to undertake RLSS Lifeguard qualification (14th to 19th April) Local Commuter Transport (4111)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6170 City And Guilds Of Lon 19/03/2025 12061160 50 Fee for a qualification search required by our lawyer as evidence in a prosecution for fraud offence * Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 The Range 19/03/2025 12061160 8.48 Equipment for Foreshore office refurb Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 19/03/2025 12061160 16.49 Anti freeze for Pier train. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Travelodge Gb0000 19/03/2025 12061160 79.99 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - hotel booking for family time Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 2135 Mipermit 19/03/2025 12061160 2.6 Parking, Ipswich for Transport East Directors meeting Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Amazon* Rw4cb24b4 19/03/2025 12061160 19.59 Biscuits for child protection conferences. Manager approved. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Premier Farnell 19/03/2025 12061160 97.92 Premier Farnell, £97.92, SURFACE THERMOMETER IN08893 TESTO 905-T2. Electrical Parts/Equipment (5065)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Travelodge Gb0000 19/03/2025 12061160 107.07 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Hotel for parents of CLA child to have family time Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Travelodge Gb0000 19/03/2025 12061160 261.07 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Hotel for parents for CLA child for contact Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Amazon* R286j3xx4 19/03/2025 12061160 -39.35 Credit Voucher Amazon* R286j3xx4 Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Amazon* Rw4ja8474 19/03/2025 12061160 39.98 Wheeled case bought as per occupational health instructions for staff member. Delivered to home addr * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Www.Majestic.Co.Uk 19/03/2025 12061160 199.35 Drinks for exhibition launches split between two exhibitions Pkg Stores/Beer/Wine/Liquor (5921)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Www.Majestic.Co.Uk 19/03/2025 12061160 199.35 Drinks for exhibition launches split between two exhibitions Pkg Stores/Beer/Wine/Liquor (5921)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 20/03/2025 12061160 10.29 washing up liquid for Family Centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 20/03/2025 12061160 13.75 Milk for Friars Family Centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amznmktplace 20/03/2025 12061160 19.95 Resources for training Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 20/03/2025 12061160 28.35 Coffee for Friars family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7510 Screwfix Dir Ltd 20/03/2025 12061160 6.99 Tap for water hydrants Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7510 Na 20/03/2025 12061160 18 Garrison Pavilion spare door keys Hardware Stores (5251)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Post Office Counter 20/03/2025 12061160 8.35 Royal Mail Invite Postage Stamps (9402)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 The Fish House 20/03/2025 12061160 6.2 Food and drink for rough sleeper LB Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Q-Park Chelmsford 20/03/2025 12061160 3.8 parking collecting welcome pack donations Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 20/03/2025 12061160 7.49 Food purchased for a young person opened to EH AIPT - TY Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 20/03/2025 12061160 57.5 Passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Costa Coffee 43010560 20/03/2025 12061160 14.95 food and drink for RSI client Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Asda Superstore 20/03/2025 12061160 11.65 Snack for centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Sp Cableties.Co.Uk 20/03/2025 12061160 69.41 Cableties for various applications (posters, notices, seizing of shackles etc.) Electrical Parts/Equipment (5065)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Amazon* Rw1xb4z64 20/03/2025 12061160 405.89 Ordered for RT for device refresh project Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Sainsburys S/Mkts 20/03/2025 12061160 5.1 milk and fruit for antenatal friar Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 21/03/2025 12061160 22.5 Dishwashing tablets for friars family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Uber *eats 20/03/2025 12061160 33.42 Dinner for Care Experienced Council members who are taking part in a PhD study with Bath University Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Rw2vh6ta4 20/03/2025 12061160 26.99 Cot Mattress purchased with money from the Bibs and Bobs funding. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 21/03/2025 12061160 8.99 Bin bags for friars Family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 21/03/2025 12061160 25.18 Toilet rolls for Friars family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amazon* Rw92921l4 21/03/2025 12061160 3.81 General stationery Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 2135 Central Connect Transport 21/03/2025 12061160 3 Chelmsford park and ride - for Regional ACES meeting Bus Lines/Charter/Tour (4131)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4290 Amznmktplace 21/03/2025 12061160 26.75 Hand soap refill for staff and public toilets at Leigh Library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amazon* Rw91z2pq4 21/03/2025 12061160 13.1 pens for neurodivergent pack launch event Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)



Organisation Name
Southend-on-Sea City Council
Organisation Code

https://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend

Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 21/03/2025 12061160 7.51 Lunch for EJ - CP visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 21/03/2025 12061160 11.75 CH CLA visit for health app. Lunch on route. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 British Gas 21/03/2025 12061160 510.63 Transport for Social Worker to visit out of area placement to review adult placement Utilities/Elec/Gas/H2O/Sani (4900)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 21/03/2025 12061160 7.3 Young person open to Social care - SP Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 21/03/2025 12061160 11.47 /food purchased for young person open to EH AIPT Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Lidl Gb Southend 21/03/2025 12061160 79.73 Drinks and condiments for exhibition launch Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Van Looys 21/03/2025 12061160 165.75 Chips for exhibition opening Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Halfords 0557 21/03/2025 12061160 8.5 Batteries for FPG Curtain Bicycle Shops/Sales/Service (5940)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Costa Coffee 43010703 21/03/2025 12061160 6.4 drinks for RSI clients Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Vodafone Vesta Topup 21/03/2025 12061160 10 mobile top up for RSI client, done online and they do not give receipts for this Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Sainsburys S/mkts 21/03/2025 12061160 1.78 food supplies for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 21/03/2025 12061160 7.75 Food for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 1006 Kidbusterz Ltd 21/03/2025 12061160 150 Refreshments for workshop Bakeries (5462)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1040 Find A Will 21/03/2025 12061160 3 Probate searches for two clients Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 Amazon* Rw4h930t4 21/03/2025 12061160 89.74 8" Electric chainsaw and lubricating oil Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4625 Sp Britannia Safety Lt 21/03/2025 12061160 31.26 Safety boots for trading standards Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4625 Screwfix Direct 21/03/2025 12061160 110.99 Equipment purchase for Trading Standards project Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4625 Screwfix Direct 21/03/2025 12061160 116.97 Equipment purchase for Trading Standards project Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 21/03/2025 12061160 2.45 Food for LAC Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 21/03/2025 12061160 7.14 Food for LAC Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 21/03/2025 12061160 2.98 Shopping for SYC community cafe. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2074 Tech Affairs 22/03/2025 12061160 10 Oyster top up for London travel for meetings and conferences Phone Serv/Equip Non-Util (4812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Aga Print Ltd 22/03/2025 12061160 77.5 Posters for dinosaur event on the Pier. Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 22/03/2025 12061160 2.95 Biscuits - Contemporary Elders Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 22/03/2025 12061160 43.75 12 x Beer and 3 x ProseccoNote: The majestic order was wrong I had to purchase what was missing fr * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 22/03/2025 12061160 52.25 2 x White Wine, 2 x Prosecco, 12 x Beer Note: The Majestic order was wrong had to buy what was mis * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 22/03/2025 12061160 53.75 Prosecco x 5 and 1 x White Wine - Gallery OpeningNote: Majestic Order was wrong had to buy what wa * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2045 Cookie Control Pro 22/03/2025 12061160 54 Payment for our cookie banner on the Southend-on-Sea City Council website. Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4070 Sainsburys S/mkt 22/03/2025 12061160 9.44 items purchased for refreshments for workshop. Donations received in excess of the costs. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon* Rw7te0xx4 22/03/2025 12061160 26.99 Urinal mats for public toilets Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon* Rw1yi7md4 22/03/2025 12061160 28.99 Urinal mats for public toilets Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4280 Asda Stores 22/03/2025 12061160 6.74 Volunteer refreshments Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4270 Asda Stores 22/03/2025 12061160 2.45 Volunteer refreshments Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4263 Asda Stores 22/03/2025 12061160 4.29 Volunteer refreshments Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4285 Asda Stores 22/03/2025 12061160 3.2 Volunteer refreshments Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4290 Asda Stores 22/03/2025 12061160 2.45 Volunteer refreshments Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amazon* Rw4od88s4 23/03/2025 12061160 6.48 coloured card for nd pack launch Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amazon* Rw87l18d4 23/03/2025 12061160 26.99 Party table decorations for ND pack launch event Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Kids Inspire 23/03/2025 12061160 40 Trauma through the lens of neurodiversity training Note: company not registered for VAT Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Amazon* Rw55m42u4 21/03/2025 12061160 79.6 Power chargers required for new Tablet computers which did have chargers when purchased . These are * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 H & M 24/03/2025 12061160 44.96 clothing allowance for YP - CSE risks SW supported YP - approved by team manager - MP (CLA2). Receip * Mens/Womens Clothing Stores (5691)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Moles Seeds (UK) Limited 24/03/2025 12061160 20.49 Seeds for Nursery and Parks and Open Spaces. Florist Supplies/Nursery Stock (5193)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Moles Seeds (UK) Limited 24/03/2025 12061160 61.24 Seeds for Nursery and Parks and Open Spaces. Florist Supplies/Nursery Stock (5193)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Tesco Stores 3177 24/03/2025 12061160 24.5 Flowers for floristry orders. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Escape Games Essex Limite 24/03/2025 12061160 122.4 122.40 already settled, this is the remainder balance for the children's outing to escape live with * Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Basildon Parking 24/03/2025 12061160 1.6 Car Parking to attend Basildon Crown Court. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 C.E.F. (Southend) 24/03/2025 12061160 25.2 ! x LED lamp for the first and second floor foyer to check that same as the existing fittings Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Toolstation Ltd 24/03/2025 12061160 26.54 2 hex socket driver sets for each teams tool bag and 1 stanley knife as thats all that was available Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 St Anns Building Material 24/03/2025 12061160 79.24 Various items for stock and tool bags2 x paint rollers, 1 x Stanley knife, Stanley knife blades, 2 * Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6010 Travelodge Gb0000 24/03/2025 12061160 183.57 Travelodge for homeless client Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amazon* Rw9fo1s44 24/03/2025 12061160 23.66 centre resources Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Wp*edge Training Ltd 24/03/2025 12061160 180 BIA Legal Update (Annual Refresher) 28 April 2025 Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Wp*edge Training Ltd 24/03/2025 12061160 180 BIA Report Writing 26 June 2025 Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4570 Bloomsburyprofessional 24/03/2025 12061160 129.6 Ebook for licensing Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Filtration Ltd 24/03/2025 12061160 48.25 Oil filters for Pier train Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Primark 433 24/03/2025 12061160 134.6 clothing allowance for YP - 16+. due to CSE risks - SW supported YP to purchase clothes with summer * Family Clothing Stores (5651)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amazon* Rw3i67ui4 24/03/2025 12061160 41.98 Lever Arch Files for Archiving Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Primark 433 24/03/2025 12061160 10 Pair of shoes for a person to wear following an operation on their foot , they were previously home * Family Clothing Stores (5651)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 C.E.F. (Southend) 24/03/2025 12061160 151.2 LED lamps for the first and second floor foyer (stock) Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amazon* Rw6dk5ws4 24/03/2025 12061160 13.4 Centre resources Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Voucher Express 25/03/2025 12061160 35 online sainsbury's voucher purchased for family - CLA child placed at home with parent. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Trainline 25/03/2025 12061160 141.54 Train tickets for Carer to visit daughter from Manchester to Gillingham Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5235 Trainline 25/03/2025 12061160 64.09 Train tickets x 2 returns to Coventry from London for Parking event Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5235 Accor Uk* Novotel Cove 25/03/2025 12061160 255.6 Hotel accommodation for 2 for parking show in Coventry Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4535 Ryman 25/03/2025 12061160 14.48 stationery for the cctv control room Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Greater Anglia T/o 25/03/2025 12061160 175.4 Purchased train tickets - Visits to see LCS ref REDACTED PERSONAL DATA and LCS ref REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Fone Clinic 25/03/2025 12061160 25 Screen repair for CP whom is a child looked after by the LA Radio/Tv/Stereo Repair Shop (7622)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 25/03/2025 12061160 335 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - Road Fund Licence Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 25/03/2025 12061160 335 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - Road Fund Licence Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 25/03/2025 12061160 335 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - Road Fund Licence Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 25/03/2025 12061160 335 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - Road Fund Licence Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Southend On Sea Boroug 25/03/2025 12061160 3.3 Car Parking - Southend Youth Court. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Riverside Car Park 25/03/2025 12061160 6.8 Car Parking for Prison Visit. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Costa Coffee 43011077 25/03/2025 12061160 4.2 Prison Visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Costa Coffee 43011077 25/03/2025 12061160 2.7 Prison Visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Costa Coffee 43011828 25/03/2025 12061160 8.4 Spent for personal use in error and have repaid. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Asda Stores 25/03/2025 12061160 24.47 supplies for SYC cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 25/03/2025 12061160 54.39 food supplies for SYC cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Asda Superstore 25/03/2025 12061160 4.09 Milk/Snack for centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amazon* Rz9tx8fk4 25/03/2025 12061160 4.99 Centre resources Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amazon* Rz8ve9fa4 25/03/2025 12061160 6.85 Centre resources Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amazon* Rz93d7fb4 25/03/2025 12061160 7.28 Centre resources Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amazon* Rz2ri2f84 25/03/2025 12061160 7.98 Centre resources Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amazon* Rz6re3fo4 25/03/2025 12061160 14.99 Centre resources Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Card Factory 25/03/2025 12061160 20.06 Wish you well resources Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 9005 Formara Ltd 25/03/2025 12061160 187.2 Banners for project promotion Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 One Stop Stores 25/03/2025 12061160 4 Food for young person attending YJS appointment Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 25/03/2025 12061160 13.37 Initial meeting after school with young person Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 Na 25/03/2025 12061160 22 New keys cut for Foreshore office Hardware Stores (5251)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Leigh Baxter Associate 25/03/2025 12061160 82.19 Parts for Pier train refurb Architectural/Eng/Survey (8911)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Tesco Stores 3177 25/03/2025 12061160 14.55 snacks for weight management Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznbusiness 26/03/2025 12061160 6.29 Centre resources Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 26/03/2025 12061160 4.27 Split pins bought to create a domestic abuse book resource. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 26/03/2025 12061160 25.56 Goalie glovess. 4 pairs. To replace torn and unhygienic gloves at SYC youth groups. Well used! Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Stationeryu 24/03/2025 12061160 77.27 stationary supplies for the SF team Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Trainline 25/03/2025 12061160 89.19 train tickets to margate for curators event Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Canva* I04467-30538668 26/03/2025 12061160 270 Canva Subscription for Virtual School work on all our publicly facing sites. Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 26/03/2025 12061160 28.88 External Fire Alarm Bell for Chalkwell Park Yard Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4535 Ibis Wakefield 26/03/2025 12061160 67 hotel accommodation for training course attended Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Tesco Stores 3177 26/03/2025 12061160 15 Flowers for floristry orders. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Greater Anglia 26/03/2025 12061160 47 Travel for 2 collections team to visit Splash exhibition at Design Museum. Southend swimwear collec * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Toolstation Uk 26/03/2025 12061160 149 Stair Rail Brackets for Equipment Service Hardware Stores (5251)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sainsburys Southend 26/03/2025 12061160 1 parking at sainsburys Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sainsburys S/mkt 26/03/2025 12061160 27.5 gifts for ND launch event Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sainsburys S/mkts 26/03/2025 12061160 60.55 food for ND pack launch Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Rossis Ice Cream Parlo 26/03/2025 12061160 6.6 food purchased for JLJ open to Social Care Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 The Range 26/03/2025 12061160 21.98 Replacement Batteries for the key safes for all buildings. Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Seaforth Wine 26/03/2025 12061160 4.58 items for RSI client Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Trainline 26/03/2025 12061160 37.99 train ticket for RSI client to attend his passport appointment Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 The Range 26/03/2025 12061160 179.65 Items purchased from the Range included sticker, pens etc. for our Therapeutic Lifestory workshops h * Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4570 C2c-Online.Co.Uk 26/03/2025 12061160 37.1 Travel for staff Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 26/03/2025 12061160 39.94 Weed killer for use on the Pier. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amazon* Rz9wz51k4 26/03/2025 12061160 77.98 Amazon, 2 x magnetic Black Board Stickers Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Haveela Pharmacy 26/03/2025 12061160 15 Adult social care supported an adult with a learning disability to buy a blister pack who did not ha * Drug Stores & Pharmacies (5912)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Uber *eats 26/03/2025 12061160 30.49 pizza for ND sub group Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Amznmktplace 27/03/2025 12061160 12.5 Seeds for Southchurch Park. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Family Law Week 27/03/2025 12061160 180 A membership to Family Law Week to support learning. VAT was charged on the purchase but so far the * Schools - Default (8299)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Lidl Gb 27/03/2025 12061160 5.49 Flowers for floristry orders. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7110 Northumbrian Water Ltd 27/03/2025 12061160 591.6 Water standpipe for Civic 2 demo please code to C11280 - 100 Utilities/Elec/Gas/H2O/Sani (4900)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Southend College Car P 27/03/2025 12061160 4.8 parking for neurodivergent support pack launch event Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2074 The Candy Box 27/03/2025 12061160 20 22/3/25 – Protector case and cover for my new phone Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2074 Zettle_*hackney Carria 27/03/2025 12061160 21 27/3/25 SMT Conference at Coombe Abbey Coventry – Taxi from Coventry station to Coombe Abbey Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Argos 27/03/2025 12061160 236.95 fridge freezer for client out of bibs and bobs funding grant Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Argos 27/03/2025 12061160 236.95 purchase of a fridge freezer for a family from bibs and bobs funding Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 27/03/2025 12061160 3.88 Drinks purchased for intervention with a young person open to AIPT EH Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Rossis Ice Cream Parlo 27/03/2025 12061160 4.3 Icecream/food purchased for intervention for SP open to Social Care Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 27/03/2025 12061160 8.76 Food purchased for young person open to social care JLJ Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Greater Anglia 27/03/2025 12061160 37.4 train tickets for travel to whitechapel gallery for learning curator event Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Argos 27/03/2025 12061160 13.5 Phone for RSI client Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Argos 27/03/2025 12061160 13.5 phone for RSI client Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 27/03/2025 12061160 13.5 phone for RSI client Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5021 Greater Anglia T/o 27/03/2025 12061160 80.4 Travel for two officers to Sharpe Pritchard's offices to discuss the infrastructure contract. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 27/03/2025 12061160 7.7 Food for young person attending YJS appointment Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 27/03/2025 12061160 5.4 Visibility hazard tape for the floor at Cluny Hub gym follwing a member of the public falling over a * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Subway60389 27/03/2025 12061160 2.99 Lunch for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA. This was approved by TM prior to my visit to see CC. Southampton statutory v * Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Greater Anglia T/o 27/03/2025 12061160 71.8 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Train ticket to complete FRV to see CC in Southampton - Statutory visit completed on * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 Amznmktplace 27/03/2025 12061160 14.41 Swing bin for Foreshore office refurb. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 27/03/2025 12061160 15.19 Watering lance for Pier flowers. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 27/03/2025 12061160 27.59 Key lock box for use on the Pier. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)


